TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon (f/k/a The Bank of New York)		109/15/2011	Banking corporation: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Times Communications Co.	
Street Address:	1120 John Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

Name:	Blethen Maine Newspapers, Inc.	
Street Address:	1120 John Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

Name:	Issaquah Press, Inc.
Street Address:	1120 John Street
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

Name:	Rotary Offset Press, Inc.	
Street Address:	1120 John Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	

TRADEMARK || REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0226

Postal Code:	98109
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

Name:	Walla Walla Union-Bulletin, Inc.
Street Address:	1120 John Street
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

Name:	Yakima Herald-Republic, Inc.	
Street Address:	1120 John Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2104433	CASCO BAY ONLINE
Registration Number:	2106736	VACATION LAND GUIDE
Registration Number:	2249561	"DESTINATION: MAINE"
Registration Number:	2328338	
Registration Number:	2319434	MAINE TODAY
Registration Number:	3021888	MAINE LIFE
Registration Number:	3273031	IHERALD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7700 Phone: (206) 757-8475

Email: kristinecalhoun@dwt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kristine Calhoun

Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 2: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40701-620

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristine Calhoun

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0227

	/Kristine Calhoun/
Date:	10/19/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination of Security Interest - The Bank of New York#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest - The Bank of New York#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest - The Bank of New York#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0228

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (F/K/A THE BANK OF NEW YORK), as the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties under a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated May 30, 2006,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 2006, made by each of Times Communications Co., Blethen Maine Newspapers, Inc., Issaquah Press, Inc., Rotary Offset Press, Inc., Walla Walla Union-Bulletin, Inc., and Yakima Herald-Republic, Inc., as grantor, to The Bank of New York Mellon (f/k/a The Bank of New York), as Administrative Agent, as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), and June 7, 2006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 3323, Frame 0402,

IS TERMINATED and does hereby consent that the same be discharged of record.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank – the next page is the signature page.]

 $EMM\text{-}1086840_1.doc$

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0229 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the had a of September, 2011.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (F/K/A THE BANK OF NEW YORK), as

the Administrative Agent

By: All Deflux
Name: Edward J. DeSalvio

Title: Managing Director

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss. COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the May of September in the year 2011 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Examples of September in the year 2011 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared by the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

PATHICIAM DEL RIO
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01DE6002671
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires May 17, 2014

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
CASCO BAY ONLINE	2104433	10/07/1997
VACATION LAND GUIDE	2106736	10/21/1997
"DESTINATION: MAINE"	2249561	06/01/1999
Design of Hand on Mouse	2328338	03/14/2000
MAINE TODAY	2319434	02/15/2000
MAINE LIFE	3021888	11/29/2005
IHERALD	3273031	07/31/2007

DWT 18378198v1 0040701-000620

REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0231 RECORDED: 10/19/2011

TRADEMARK